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About the survey
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14 QUESTION ONLINE SURVEY CONDUCTED NOVEMBER 2020 A TOTAL OF 368 AUDIOLOGISTS
IN THE UNITED STATES
COMPLETED THE SURVEY



Audiology Experience
60%

50%

1. How many years
have you been an
audiologist? o

40%

20%

) I I
» l ]
0-5 years 5-10 years 10-20 years 20+ years I'm retired

W Years in audiology




2. Which of the following describes your
primary work setting:

Primary Work Setting

Other* I

Retired

University

Hospital

Public or Private School

VA Hospital or Clinic

ENT Clinic

Major 'Big Box' Retailer (Costco, Sam's Club, etc)

Retail Clinic - Non-manufacturer owned franchise or retail clinic

Retail Clinic - Manufacturer Owned (Connect Hearing, HearingLife, etc)
Private Clinic - Independently Owned |

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

B Primary Work Setting

R R R R
*Other category included responses such as: consultant, manufacturing, unemployed, etc.




3. How would you
describe your
position in your

primary work
setting:

Employment Status

B Owner M Partner or Part Owner M Employee ™ N/A



4. How did COVID-19 impact your
employment?

Impact of COVID-19 on Employment

OTHER*

DOES NOT APPLY

| WAS LAID OFF AND AM CURRENTLY LOOKING FOR WORK
| WAS LAID OFF, BUT NOW HAVE A NEW JOB

| WAS FURLOUGHED, BUT NOT CURRENTLY WORKING

| WAS FURLOUGHED, BUT AM NOW WORKING

MY EMPLOYMENT WAS NOT IMPACTED

|
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

B Covid-19 impact on employment

*Other category included responses such as: Hours cut, stopped seeing patients, work from home, lost significant level of business




5. How did COVID-19 impact your clinic?

Impact of COVID-19 on clinic

OTHER

DOES NOT APPLY

WE CLOSED OUR PHYSICAL OFFICE PERMANENTLY

WE CLOSED OUR PHYSICAL OFFICE TEMPORARILY, FOR TWO OR MORE
WEEKS

WE CLOSED OUR PHYSICAL OFFICE TEMPORARILY, ONE WEEK OR LESS

WE NEVER CLOSED OUR PHYSICAL OFFICE

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

B Covid-19 impact on clinic

V(4

*Other category included responses such as: “permanently closed a satellite office”, “business grew”, “we are still 90% reduced due to

lack of patients”, “primarily telehealth since pandemic started”, “we switched to mostly curbside appointments”.
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6. Have you personally encountered patients that
have reported hearing loss due to COVID-197

Personal Encounter with Patient Reporting Hearing Loss from COVID-19

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
Yes No N/A

W Hearing loss due to covid-19




7. Have you personally encountered patients that
have reported tinnitus due to COVID-19?

Personal Encounter with Patient Reporting Tinnitus from COVID-19
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80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
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Yes No N/A

MW Tinnitus due to covid-19




8. Have you personally encountered patients that
have reported dizziness or vertigo due to COVID-19?

Personal Encounter with Patient Reporting Dizziness from COVID-19
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70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0%

Yes No N/A




9. Do you feel that you have adequate PPE
today to see patients at your clinic?

Adequate Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) to see patients?

other |}
Does not apply | G
No, management has not or refuses to provide necessary PPE
No, we have had difficulty obtaining needed PPE

Yes, but I'm concerned about future shortages

Yes, we are fully stocked with adequate PPE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

B Adequate PPE

*Other category included responses such as: “has been inconsistent”, “currently OK, but not before”

60%




10. Has the impact of COVID-19 changed your
personal outlook on being an audiologist?

Professional outlook changed?

Other

Does not apply

Yes, | have or am planning to leave the profession entirely

Yes, | have considered a non-clinical job in audiology

No, it just adds new challenges and opportunities

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

B Outlook on being an audiologist

*Other category included responses such as: “considering retirement before covid”, “having trouble finding different job”




11. What sort of demand for telehealth services
are you seeing from your patients currently?

Demand for telehealth services

OTHER

DOES NOT APPLY

| DON'T OFFER TELEHEALTH SERVICES CURRENTLY

LESS THAN 25% OF MY PATIENTS ROUTINELY ASK FOR TELEHEALTH SERVICES

LESS THAN 50% OF MY PATIENTS ROUTINELY ASK FOR TELEHEALTH SERVICES

MORE THAN 50% OF MY PATIENTS ROUTINELY ASK FOR TELEHEALTH
SERVICES

ALL MY PATIENTS ASK FOR TELEHEALTH SERVICES

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

B Demand for telehealth services
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*Other category included responses such as: “none of my patients request it”, “most don’t know it’s available”




% of telehealth appointments in typical week
50%

12. In a given week,
how many of your
typical patient
appointments are
conducted via
telehealth?

10%

5%
0% - [ [ l .
100% 75% 50% 25% 10% 5% or less Does not Other

apply

B Telehealth appointments on average week

*Other category included responses such as: “only one patient signed up”, “we are in process of
making telehealth available.”




13a. Once the OTC hearing aid legislation becomes
fully implemented in the US, would you be willing
to sell OTC devices at your clinic?

Willingness to sell OTC hearing aids
60%

50%
40%
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10%

0%
No | do not s pp tth idea of OTC Yes, | would ¢ d selling certai
hea OTCd eeeeee




13b. Once the OTC hearing aid legislation becomes
fully implemented in the US, would you be willing
to sell OTC devices at your clinic?

Willingness to sell OTC hearing aids
November 2020 vs. January 2020 vs. 2018

60%

50%

40%
30%
20%

0%

No | do not support the idea of OTC hearing aids  Yes, | would consider selling certain OTCdevices @~ Unsure

X

M Fall 2020 ®Januar y, 2020 m 2018 Survey




14a. Which of the following responses best
matches your feeling about OTC hearing aids

Opinions about OTC hearing aids

45%
40%
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10%
5%
0%
OTC hearing aids would HURT my OTC hearing aids would HELP my OTC hearing aids would have NO None of the above or n/a
clinic clinic EFFECT on my clinic

B OTC hearing aids impact




14b. Which of the following responses best
matches your feeling about OTC hearing aids

Opinions about OTC hearing aids
2020 surveys vs. 2018 and 2017
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OTC hearing aids would HURT my clinic OTC hearing aids would HELP my clinic OTC hearing aids would have NO EFFECT on my
clinic

H November, 2020 ®January, 2020 ® 2018 Survey 2017 Survey
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